
SpecWare 9 Pro  Windsor_17.txt Daily Summary From 2017-01-01 To 2017-12-31

Soil Soil Soil
Temp Temp Temp DegDay DegDay Temp DegDay DegDay Rain- Rain

Date High Low Mean ADD50 Cumultv Mean ADD50 Cumultv Fall Cumltv

1-Jan 43.7 25.5 36.4 0 0 33.1 0 0 0.01 0.01

2-Jan 35.5 23.1 30.2 0 0 33.1 0 0 0 0.01

3-Jan 39.1 34.3 37.3 0 0 33 0 0 0.9 0.91

4-Jan 50 33 40.6 0 0 33.3 0 0 0.03 0.94

5-Jan 33 22.3 29.3 0 0 33.4 0 0 0 0.94

6-Jan 31.8 18.5 25.9 0 0 33.2 0 0 0.03 0.97

7-Jan 20.7 17.5 18.7 0 0 33.2 0 0 0 0.97

8-Jan 23.9 4.2 16 0 0 33.2 0 0 0 0.97

9-Jan 21.6 0.8 12.4 0 0 33.1 0 0 0 0.97

10-Jan 38.6 5.8 22.5 0 0 33.1 0 0 0.08 1.05

11-Jan 53 39.6 45.5 0.3 0.3 32.8 0 0 0.31 1.36

12-Jan 57.6 39.4 50 1.8 2.1 34 0 0 0.21 1.57

13-Jan 49.1 26.2 38.6 0 2.1 36.3 0 0 0 1.57

14-Jan 29.1 19.6 25.7 0 2.1 34.6 0 0 0 1.57

15-Jan 39.5 21 29.3 0 2.1 33.8 0 0 0 1.57

16-Jan 42.3 15.9 29.2 0 2.1 33.5 0 0 0 1.57

17-Jan 40 28.8 33.8 0 2.1 33.4 0 0 0.38 1.95

18-Jan 37.1 33.9 35.4 0 2.1 33.4 0 0 0.16 2.11

19-Jan 47.6 32.6 39.2 0 2.1 34.3 0 0 0 2.11

20-Jan 41.5 34.8 38.3 0 2.1 35.9 0 0 0 2.11

21-Jan 54.3 37 43.2 0.5 2.7 38 0 0 0 2.11

22-Jan 53.1 38.2 42.8 0.1 2.8 39.5 0 0 0 2.11

23-Jan 41 32.7 37.1 0 2.8 39.8 0 0 0.06 2.17

24-Jan 38.1 32.5 35.1 0 2.8 37.3 0 0 1.28 3.45

25-Jan 42.3 31.3 36 0 2.8 35.9 0 0 0 3.45

26-Jan 51.5 33.3 40.1 0 2.8 35.5 0 0 0.01 3.46

27-Jan 42.3 34.1 38.9 0 2.8 35.8 0 0 0 3.46

28-Jan 39 28.4 34 0 2.8 35 0 0 0 3.46

29-Jan 41.8 27.5 33.8 0 2.8 34.5 0 0 0 3.46

30-Jan 34.6 21.7 28.3 0 2.8 34.2 0 0 0 3.46

31-Jan 26.2 15.2 22.6 0 2.8 33.8 0 0 0 3.46

1-Feb 44.9 21.5 32.8 0 2.8 33.6 0 0 0.17 3.63

2-Feb 39 20.8 29 0 2.8 33.5 0 0 0 3.63

3-Feb 34.3 18 26.4 0 2.8 33.4 0 0 0 3.63

4-Feb 33.2 19.4 25.6 0 2.8 33.2 0 0 0 3.63

5-Feb 41.3 24.6 33.5 0 2.8 33 0 0 0 3.63

6-Feb 39.4 27.9 34.3 0 2.8 33 0 0 0 3.63

7-Feb 33.3 29.9 31.9 0 2.8 33 0 0 0.22 3.85

8-Feb 50.8 30.2 36.9 0 2.8 33 0 0 0.09 3.94

9-Feb 34.3 12.7 24.8 0 2.8 33.1 0 0 0.05 3.99

10-Feb 28.4 6.8 19.1 0 2.8 33.1 0 0 0.01 4

11-Feb 32.8 20.8 26.1 0 2.8 33.2 0 0 0.07 4.07

12-Feb 29.6 21.2 24.9 0 2.8 33.2 0 0 0 4.07

13-Feb 34 23.5 29.7 0 2.8 33.3 0 0 0.05 4.12

14-Feb 40.8 14.6 28.3 0 2.8 33.4 0 0 0.2 4.32

15-Feb 48.9 23.3 35.1 0 2.8 33.4 0 0 0.01 4.33

16-Feb 36.1 24.8 31.4 0 2.8 33.5 0 0 0 4.33

17-Feb 40.4 21 29.5 0 2.8 33.5 0 0 0 4.33

18-Feb 55.6 18.4 38.3 0.4 3.2 33.5 0 0 0 4.33

19-Feb 62.4 33.1 49.3 3.2 6.5 33.5 0 0 0 4.33



20-Feb 49 27.9 40.2 0 6.5 33.6 0 0 0 4.33

21-Feb 46.5 20.4 35.1 0 6.5 33.5 0 0 0 4.33

22-Feb 58.8 33.8 44 0.8 7.3 34.9 0 0 0 4.33

23-Feb 64.4 35.6 49.7 3.6 10.9 38.3 0 0 0 4.33

24-Feb 71.7 45.4 58.1 8.7 19.6 43 0 0 0 4.33

25-Feb 69.9 40.3 57 8.2 27.8 47.7 0 0 0.43 4.76

26-Feb 40.5 25.6 35.3 0 27.8 44.9 0 0 0.01 4.77

27-Feb 54.7 25.6 39.9 0.6 28.4 40.6 0 0 0 4.77

28-Feb 61.6 33 47.4 2.4 30.8 42.1 0 0 0 4.77

1-Mar 60 49 54.1 4.2 35 46.1 0 0 0.14 4.91

2-Mar 59.7 29.2 42.7 1.3 36.3 46.2 0 0 0 4.91

3-Mar 37.6 20.1 29.1 0 36.3 41.6 0 0 0 4.91

4-Mar 25.3 11.8 18.5 0 36.3 38.2 0 0 0 4.91

5-Mar 32.4 9.3 20.9 0 36.3 35.9 0 0 0 4.91

6-Mar 45.1 11.1 29.9 0 36.3 35 0 0 0 4.91

7-Mar 47.5 34.2 42.1 0 36.3 36.1 0 0 0.05 4.96

8-Mar 58.8 43.9 50.8 2.1 38.4 40.6 0 0 0.18 5.14

9-Mar 53.3 38.1 48.1 0.8 39.2 41.8 0 0 0 5.14

10-Mar 38.1 19.7 30.9 0 39.2 40.1 0 0 0.09 5.23

11-Mar 22.3 11 17.1 0 39.2 36.8 0 0 0 5.23

12-Mar 26.5 10.6 18.2 0 39.2 35.2 0 0 0 5.23

13-Mar 37.3 13.8 24.4 0 39.2 34.3 0 0 0 5.23

14-Mar 31.5 22.6 26.9 0 39.2 34 0 0 0 5.23

15-Mar 29.2 15.1 21.9 0 39.2 33.9 0 0 0.01 5.24

16-Mar 36.6 20.2 28.4 0 39.2 33.9 0 0 0.03 5.27

17-Mar 45 23.9 33 0 39.2 33.9 0 0 0 5.27

18-Mar 47.4 16.3 31.7 0 39.2 33.9 0 0 0 5.27

19-Mar 43.1 30.3 35.6 0 39.2 33.9 0 0 0 5.27

20-Mar 55.8 21.9 39.3 0.5 39.7 33.9 0 0 0 5.27

21-Mar 56.7 31 43.7 1.4 41.1 33.9 0 0 0 5.27

22-Mar 37.8 20.6 29.8 0 41.1 33.8 0 0 0 5.27

23-Mar 39.4 14.7 27.4 0 41.1 33.7 0 0 0 5.27

24-Mar 45.6 22.5 37 0 41.1 33.5 0 0 0.03 5.3

25-Mar 45.7 32.1 39 0 41.1 34.1 0 0 0.05 5.35

26-Mar 41.8 29.8 35.2 0 41.1 34.6 0 0 0.04 5.39

27-Mar 41.3 33.7 37.2 0 41.1 35.8 0 0 0.5 5.89

28-Mar 44.5 37.6 41.1 0 41.1 37.7 0 0 0.41 6.3

29-Mar 53.3 37 44.4 0.3 41.4 40.9 0 0 0.01 6.31

30-Mar 54 31.1 42.5 0.4 41.8 41.8 0 0 0 6.31

31-Mar 41.8 32.4 36.6 0 41.8 42.4 0 0 0.81 7.12

1-Apr 39.7 32.4 35.5 0 41.8 39.1 0 0 0.62 7.74

2-Apr 61 34.3 47.5 2.7 44.5 41.4 0 0 0 7.74

3-Apr 63.9 32.7 49 3.4 47.9 44.2 0 0 0 7.74

4-Apr 47.1 39.8 43.2 0 47.9 45.3 0 0 1.07 8.81

5-Apr 54.6 39.3 45.6 0.8 48.7 45.3 0 0 0.01 8.82

6-Apr 43.9 38.1 40.9 0 48.7 45 0 0 0.88 9.7

7-Apr 51.8 39.1 45.4 0 48.7 44.5 0 0 0.01 9.71

8-Apr 51.9 37.6 42.9 0.1 48.8 43.9 0 0 0 9.71

9-Apr 70.1 29.6 51.3 6.1 54.9 45.2 0 0 0 9.71

10-Apr 76.5 42.4 60.2 11.6 66.5 48.7 0.6 0.6 0 9.71

11-Apr 87.7 51.7 66.2 16.1 82.7 52.6 2.8 3.4 0 9.71

12-Apr 67.5 49.2 58.7 8.7 91.4 54.3 4.3 7.7 0.05 9.76

13-Apr 61.4 38.5 49.7 2.7 94.1 52.6 2.6 10.3 0 9.76

14-Apr 66.6 36 51.5 5.6 99.6 52.5 2.6 12.9 0 9.76



15-Apr 68.3 33.9 52.4 6.3 105.9 52.8 2.8 15.7 0.01 9.77

16-Apr 86.6 52 68.8 18.8 124.7 55.6 5.6 21.4 0.08 9.85

17-Apr 73.3 53.3 63.7 13.7 138.4 58.4 8.4 29.8 0 9.85

18-Apr 64.6 42.6 51.7 3.6 142 56.8 6.8 36.6 0 9.85

19-Apr 52.6 39.3 45.3 0.1 142.1 55.2 5.2 41.8 0.08 9.93

20-Apr 69 44.7 54.6 6.1 148.2 54.5 4.5 46.3 0.1 10.03

21-Apr 53.1 47.2 49.4 0.6 148.8 55 5 51.3 0.31 10.34

22-Apr 55.3 44.5 49 1.1 149.9 53.8 3.8 55.1 0.06 10.4

23-Apr 70.1 40.9 54.3 5.9 155.8 54.7 4.7 59.8 0 10.4

24-Apr 71.7 38.8 55.7 8 163.8 55.6 5.6 65.4 0 10.4

25-Apr 56.5 48 51.3 1.7 165.5 55.4 5.4 70.9 0.54 10.94

26-Apr 61.6 47.7 54.3 4.8 170.3 54.3 4.3 75.1 0.34 11.28

27-Apr 68 56 61.3 11.3 181.6 57 7 82.2 0 11.28

28-Apr 85.5 58.3 68.1 18.1 199.7 60.4 10.4 92.6 0 11.28

29-Apr 84.1 60.6 70.7 20.7 220.4 63.1 13.1 105.7 0 11.28

30-Apr 62.3 49 54.5 4.6 225 61.3 11.3 116.9 0 11.28

1-May 70.8 46.1 56.6 7.5 232.5 58.9 8.9 125.8 0 11.28

2-May 74.9 55 63.1 13.1 245.6 60.6 10.6 136.4 0 11.28

3-May 62.4 44.2 55.6 6.2 251.8 59.3 9.3 145.7 0 11.28

4-May 68.4 35.7 52 5.2 257 58.1 8.1 153.8 0 11.28

5-May 53.3 45.5 50.2 1.3 258.3 57.1 7.1 160.9 1.61 12.89

6-May 68.7 51.2 59.9 9.9 268.2 57.5 7.5 168.4 0.42 13.31

7-May 62.1 44.3 53.6 4.2 272.4 59 9 177.4 0 13.31

8-May 53.1 39.3 47 0.4 272.8 56.6 6.6 184 0 13.31

9-May 55 36.9 47.4 1.1 273.9 55 5 189 0 13.31

10-May 60.2 41.8 51.1 3.1 277 55.7 5.7 194.7 0 13.31

11-May 66.7 37.7 52.5 5.2 282.2 56.4 6.4 201.1 0 13.31

12-May 67.5 47.4 55.1 5.6 287.8 58.1 8.1 209.1 0 13.31

13-May 55 44.5 50.1 1.1 288.9 57.7 7.7 216.9 0.74 14.05

14-May 63.5 39.4 50.5 3.8 292.7 55.7 5.7 222.5 0.41 14.46

15-May 66.2 51.1 57.8 7.8 300.5 56.9 6.9 229.4 0.06 14.52

16-May 80.2 48 65.9 16 316.5 58.7 8.7 238.2 0 14.52

17-May 93.3 52.4 74.1 23.1 339.6 63.5 13.5 251.6 0 14.52

18-May 95 66 82.1 29.6 369.2 68.3 18.3 270 0.08 14.6

19-May 91.5 60.6 74.9 24.4 393.6 70.7 20.7 290.6 0.15 14.75

20-May 74.7 51.1 61.8 11.8 405.4 68.7 18.7 309.3 0 14.75

21-May 72.1 44.1 58 9.1 414.5 66.2 16.3 325.6 0 14.75

22-May 59.3 51 54.3 4.3 418.8 64.2 14.2 339.8 0.1 14.85

23-May 72 50.6 60.4 10.4 429.1 63.6 13.6 353.3 0.01 14.86

24-May 75.5 54.7 63 13 442.2 64.9 14.9 368.3 0 14.86

25-May 57.7 51.9 55.3 5.3 447.4 63.8 13.8 382 0.48 15.34

26-May 64.3 50.4 57.2 7.2 454.6 61.3 11.3 393.3 0.65 15.99

27-May 72.1 55.4 62 12 466.6 62.9 12.9 406.2 0 15.99

28-May 71.7 54.8 63 13 479.6 65 15 421.3 0 15.99

29-May 59.6 52.3 55.7 5.7 485.3 63.6 13.6 434.9 0.02 16.01

30-May 62.3 52.2 57.1 7.1 492.5 62.4 12.4 447.2 0 16.01

31-May 74.5 54.1 61.3 11.3 503.8 62.9 12.9 460.2 0.46 16.47

1-Jun 77.3 54.8 66.2 16.2 520 65.4 15.5 475.6 0.04 16.51

2-Jun 73.4 47.3 62 12.2 532.2 65.8 15.8 491.4 0 16.51

3-Jun 72.7 44.2 59.3 10.3 542.5 64.3 14.3 505.8 0 16.51

4-Jun 72.5 46.5 59.3 9.6 552.1 64.3 14.3 520.1 0.33 16.84

5-Jun 62.8 53.9 57.7 7.7 559.7 63.4 13.4 533.5 0.18 17.02

6-Jun 53.9 49.2 51 1.1 560.8 60.7 10.7 544.2 0.54 17.56

7-Jun 76.6 49.2 60.4 10.6 571.4 60.8 10.8 555 0 17.56



8-Jun 77.5 46.8 60.6 11 582.3 63.7 13.7 568.7 0 17.56

9-Jun 80.1 45.1 64.4 15 597.4 64.5 14.5 583.2 0 17.56

10-Jun 86.6 52.6 71.3 21.3 618.7 67.2 17.2 600.4 0 17.56

11-Jun 92.9 61 77.9 26.6 645.3 70 20 620.4 0 17.56

12-Jun 95 64 81.1 28.5 673.7 73.2 23.2 643.5 0 17.56

13-Jun 94.4 65.7 81.3 29.3 703 75.4 25.4 668.9 0 17.56

14-Jun 87.3 59.5 75 24.9 728 76 26 694.9 0 17.56

15-Jun 77.2 52.1 65.6 15.6 743.6 74.1 24.1 719 0 17.56

16-Jun 72.4 59.1 63.5 13.5 757.1 72.1 22.1 741 0.29 17.85

17-Jun 76.4 61.7 67.9 17.9 775 70.4 20.4 761.4 0.02 17.87

18-Jun 84.4 68 74.6 24.6 799.6 72 22 783.4 0 17.87

19-Jun 83.6 68.9 75.1 25.1 824.7 73.4 23.4 806.8 0.92 18.79

20-Jun 84.7 62.9 75.3 25.3 849.9 73.9 23.9 830.7 0.03 18.82

21-Jun 83.7 59.6 72.2 22.2 872.2 73.2 23.2 853.9 0 18.82

22-Jun 84.9 55.5 72.1 22.1 894.3 73.3 23.3 877.2 0 18.82

23-Jun 89 64.9 76.6 26.3 920.6 74.7 24.7 901.9 0.01 18.83

24-Jun 86.6 67.8 77.2 27.2 947.8 75.5 25.5 927.4 0.09 18.92

25-Jun 84.4 59.1 70.8 20.8 968.6 74.7 24.7 952.1 0.22 19.14

26-Jun 79.4 53.3 68 18 986.6 73.3 23.3 975.5 0 19.14

27-Jun 75.9 52.6 63.5 13.5 1000.1 71.5 21.5 997 0.28 19.42

28-Jun 80.1 49.5 65.3 15.3 1015.4 70.6 20.6 1017.7 0 19.42

29-Jun 80.3 57.4 69.4 19.4 1034.8 70.8 20.8 1038.4 0 19.42

30-Jun 88 65 74 23.9 1058.7 71.7 21.7 1060.1 0.92 20.34

1-Jul 84.3 67.6 75.1 25.1 1083.9 73.5 23.5 1083.6 0.04 20.38

2-Jul 89.4 67.9 78.2 27.8 1111.7 75.2 25.2 1108.8 0.22 20.6

3-Jul 86.6 63.7 75.6 25.5 1137.2 76 26 1134.7 0.01 20.61

4-Jul 86.9 59.4 73 23 1160.2 75.6 25.6 1160.3 0 20.61

5-Jul 88.7 57.9 72.9 22.9 1183 75.3 25.3 1185.6 0 20.61

6-Jul 80.9 58.5 69.6 19.6 1202.7 74.8 24.8 1210.4 0 20.61

7-Jul 72.7 63.1 66.7 16.7 1219.4 72.6 22.6 1233.1 0.9 21.51

8-Jul 87.3 64.1 73.4 23.4 1242.8 72.7 22.7 1255.8 0 21.51

9-Jul 84.9 57.2 71.4 21.4 1264.1 73 23 1278.7 0 21.51

10-Jul 87.2 58.9 74.2 24.2 1288.3 73.3 23.3 1302.1 0 21.51

11-Jul 85.6 67.6 74.9 24.9 1313.3 74.3 24.3 1326.4 0.33 21.84

12-Jul 90.2 68.2 76 25.7 1339 75.4 25.4 1351.8 0.22 22.06

13-Jul 89.3 60.4 72.5 22.3 1361.3 76.4 26.4 1378.2 0.23 22.29

14-Jul 65.9 59 62.2 12.2 1373.5 72.4 22.4 1400.6 0.12 22.41

15-Jul 85.7 63.3 72.1 22.1 1395.5 72.1 22.1 1422.7 0.04 22.45

16-Jul 89.6 61.3 75.4 25 1420.5 74.4 24.4 1447.1 0 22.45

17-Jul 87.3 64.7 76 25.9 1446.5 76.2 26.2 1473.3 0 22.45

18-Jul 90.3 69.1 79 28.4 1474.9 77 27 1500.3 0 22.45

19-Jul 92.1 69.9 80.7 29.1 1504 78.6 28.6 1528.9 0 22.45

20-Jul 92.3 67.4 78.1 26.8 1530.8 79.3 29.3 1558.2 0.08 22.53

21-Jul 90.2 65.8 78.3 27.6 1558.4 79 29 1587.2 0.01 22.54

22-Jul 88.1 64.3 75.7 25.7 1584.1 78.3 28.3 1615.5 0 22.54

23-Jul 85.1 67.7 74.5 24.5 1608.6 78.3 28.3 1643.8 0 22.54

24-Jul 67.6 55.7 60.4 10.4 1619 74.2 24.2 1668 1.16 23.7

25-Jul 68.5 56.9 61.5 11.5 1630.5 69.7 19.7 1687.7 0 23.7

26-Jul 83.4 53.4 67.6 17.6 1648.1 70.6 20.6 1708.3 0 23.7

27-Jul 74.2 59 67.6 17.6 1665.7 70.6 20.6 1728.9 0.02 23.72

28-Jul 86.4 62.2 73.4 23.4 1689.1 72 22 1750.9 0 23.72

29-Jul 78.1 59.1 67.9 17.9 1706.9 71.7 21.7 1772.6 0 23.72

30-Jul 86 52.5 68 18 1724.9 71.1 21.1 1793.7 0 23.72

31-Jul 91.2 55.4 72.8 22.2 1747.1 72.8 22.8 1816.5 0 23.72



1-Aug 93 61.1 75.4 24.6 1771.7 74.9 24.9 1841.4 0 23.72

2-Aug 89.5 63.6 71 20.8 1792.5 74.8 24.8 1866.2 1.76 25.48

3-Aug 87.3 64.5 74 24 1816.4 73.9 23.9 1890 0 25.48

4-Aug 87.3 66.2 75.7 25.6 1842.1 75.2 25.2 1915.3 0 25.48

5-Aug 83.4 62.6 72.8 22.8 1864.8 74.5 24.5 1939.7 1.39 26.87

6-Aug 78.7 56 66.9 16.9 1881.8 72.8 22.8 1962.5 0 26.87

7-Aug 71.5 56.3 63.7 13.7 1895.4 70.6 20.6 1983.1 0.05 26.92

8-Aug 79.7 59.1 68.7 18.7 1914.1 70.6 20.6 2003.7 0 26.92

9-Aug 90.1 53.5 70.3 20.2 1934.3 71.4 21.4 2025.1 0 26.92

10-Aug 88.9 58.9 72.7 22.5 1956.8 73 23 2048 0 26.92

11-Aug 85.7 59.1 72.1 22.1 1978.9 73.8 23.8 2071.8 0.06 26.98

12-Aug 80.2 60.7 70.6 20.6 1999.5 73.7 23.7 2095.6 0.18 27.16

13-Aug 84.7 62.5 74.6 24.6 2024.1 74.4 24.4 2120 0 27.16

14-Aug 84.6 58.3 69.9 19.9 2043.9 73.8 23.8 2143.8 0 27.16

15-Aug 79.8 63.7 71.2 21.2 2065.1 73 23 2166.8 0.03 27.19

16-Aug 85.6 63.7 73.9 23.9 2089 73.6 23.6 2190.4 0 27.19

17-Aug 85.3 57 70.5 20.5 2109.5 73.8 23.8 2214.3 0 27.19

18-Aug 82 66.6 74.7 24.7 2134.2 73.6 23.6 2237.8 0.13 27.32

19-Aug 88.1 67.7 77.5 27.4 2161.5 75 25 2262.8 0 27.32

20-Aug 83.5 61.8 72.3 22.3 2183.8 74.9 24.9 2287.8 0 27.32

21-Aug 87.4 58.7 73.6 23.5 2207.3 74.1 24.1 2311.8 0 27.32

22-Aug 89.8 67.1 78.3 27.9 2235.2 75 25 2336.9 0.13 27.45

23-Aug 80.9 58.9 73.3 23.3 2258.5 76 26 2362.9 0.24 27.69

24-Aug 79.6 54.2 66 16 2274.5 73.3 23.3 2386.2 0 27.69

25-Aug 77.9 55.1 65.5 15.5 2290 72 22 2408.2 0 27.69

26-Aug 79 48.6 62.8 12.8 2302.8 70.7 20.7 2428.9 0 27.69

27-Aug 80.1 50 63.6 13.6 2316.5 70.1 20.1 2449 0 27.69

28-Aug 80.7 50.4 64.1 14.1 2330.6 70.1 20.1 2469.1 0 27.69

29-Aug 67.8 53.3 60.2 10.2 2340.8 68.5 18.5 2487.6 0.04 27.73

30-Aug 79.9 55.2 64.7 14.7 2355.5 68 18 2505.6 0.05 27.78

31-Aug 78.2 51.7 64.4 14.4 2369.9 67.9 17.9 2523.5 0 27.78

1-Sep 69.1 48.4 58.4 8.5 2378.3 67.1 17.1 2540.6 0 27.78

2-Sep 71.8 40.4 56.1 8.1 2386.5 65.6 15.6 2556.2 0.01 27.79

3-Sep 61.9 51.5 55.3 5.3 2391.8 64.2 14.2 2570.4 0.77 28.56

4-Sep 81.6 53.8 68.1 18.1 2409.9 64.1 14.1 2584.6 0.01 28.57

5-Sep 87 64.7 73.2 23.1 2433.1 67.4 17.4 2602 0.92 29.49

6-Sep 70.5 61.2 66.1 9 2442.1 68.3 10.3 2612.2 0.23 29.72

7-Sep 76 52.6 66.4 8.9 2451 68 9.7 2621.9 0.03 29.75

8-Sep 73.2 48.6 60.6 10.6 2461.7 66.1 16.1 2638.1 0 29.75

9-Sep 72.4 47.3 59.1 9.4 2471 65 15 2653.1 0 29.75

10-Sep 74.5 48.3 59.9 10.2 2481.2 64.4 14.4 2667.5 0 29.75

11-Sep 79 45.3 61.3 12.1 2493.3 64.3 14.3 2681.8 0 29.75

12-Sep 84.9 50.2 65.4 15.4 2508.7 65.2 15.2 2696.9 0 29.75

13-Sep 84.5 52.3 67.8 17.8 2526.6 66.2 16.2 2713.1 0 29.75

14-Sep 83 65.6 72 22 2548.6 67.9 17.9 2731 0.04 29.79

15-Sep 85.2 64.7 72.9 22.9 2571.4 69.6 19.6 2750.6 0 29.79

16-Sep 87 61.9 70.4 20.4 2591.9 69.5 19.5 2770 0 29.79

17-Sep 87.4 62 70.4 20.4 2612.3 69.4 19.4 2789.4 0 29.79

18-Sep 76.6 61.9 67.6 17.6 2629.9 69.6 19.6 2809 0 29.79

19-Sep 74.3 66 69.2 19.2 2649.1 69 19 2828 0 29.79

20-Sep 75.4 69.2 71.9 21.9 2670.9 69.1 19.1 2847.1 0 29.79

21-Sep 75.6 65.8 71 21 2691.9 68.9 18.9 2866 0 29.79

22-Sep 76.5 62 69 19 2710.9 67.9 17.9 2884 0 29.79

23-Sep 86.4 61.8 72.5 22.5 2733.4 68.9 18.9 2902.9 0 29.79



24-Sep 92.2 58.6 73.2 22.4 2755.8 69.7 19.7 2922.6 0 29.79

25-Sep 92.9 65 75.7 24.9 2780.7 71.3 21.3 2943.8 0 29.79

26-Sep 90.7 63.6 73.2 22.8 2803.5 72.1 22.1 2965.9 0 29.79

27-Sep 89.8 62.6 74.3 24 2827.5 72.4 22.4 2988.4 0 29.79

28-Sep 77.1 55.3 69.7 19.7 2847.3 72.5 22.5 3010.9 0 29.79

29-Sep 69.7 43.8 55.8 6.9 2854.2 68.5 18.5 3029.4 0 29.79

30-Sep 60.4 47.6 52.2 2.3 2856.5 65 15 3044.4 0.2 29.99

1-Oct 69.3 41.1 53.2 5.5 2862 62.7 12.7 3057.1 0 29.99

2-Oct 72.5 37.7 53.3 7 2869 61.4 11.4 3068.5 0 29.99

3-Oct 72.1 42.1 56.3 8.2 2877.2 61 11 3079.5 0 29.99

4-Oct 79.2 43.1 60.5 11.9 2889 61.3 11.3 3090.8 0 29.99

5-Oct 83.5 57.6 69.5 19.5 2908.6 63.4 13.4 3104.2 0 29.99

6-Oct 81.2 51.6 64.2 14.2 2922.8 64.6 14.6 3118.8 0 29.99

7-Oct 79.4 56.5 67 17 2939.8 64.8 14.8 3133.7 0 29.99

8-Oct 76.9 68.4 72.3 22.3 2962.1 66.6 16.6 3150.2 0.29 30.28

9-Oct 74.3 69.7 72.1 22.1 2984.2 67.7 17.7 3168 0.26 30.54

10-Oct 78.5 56.6 67.8 17.8 3001.9 67.7 17.7 3185.7 0.01 30.55

11-Oct 72.5 53 61.4 11.4 3013.3 65.4 15.4 3201.1 0 30.55

12-Oct 65.4 42.1 54.3 5.3 3018.6 63.9 13.9 3215 0.14 30.69

13-Oct 70.2 38.7 53 6.5 3025.1 60.6 10.6 3225.6 0 30.69

14-Oct 77.2 56.1 62.4 12.4 3037.5 62.1 12.1 3237.6 0 30.69

15-Oct 75.6 60.8 67.3 17.3 3054.9 63.5 13.5 3251.1 0 30.69

16-Oct 68.7 42.4 54.5 5.5 3060.4 62.9 12.9 3264 0.01 30.7

17-Oct 61.5 31.9 45.6 1.9 3062.3 58.1 8.1 3272.1 0 30.7

18-Oct 76 39.5 54.5 7.8 3070.1 57 7 3279.1 0 30.7

19-Oct 74.3 42.3 57.6 9.5 3079.6 57.4 7.4 3286.5 0 30.7

20-Oct 71.9 44.2 58.1 8.8 3088.4 57.9 7.9 3294.4 0 30.7

21-Oct 80.7 39.9 56.7 9.5 3097.9 57.3 7.3 3301.7 0 30.7

22-Oct 76.5 43.6 57.2 8.7 3106.6 57.5 7.5 3309.2 0 30.7

23-Oct 73.3 46.2 60 10.5 3117.1 58 8 3317.2 0 30.7

24-Oct 74.6 63.5 69.4 19.4 3136.5 61 11 3328.2 2.31 33.01

25-Oct 69.6 57.5 64.1 14.1 3150.6 64 14 3342.2 1.83 34.84

26-Oct 58.5 49 54.1 4.1 3154.7 61.5 11.5 3353.8 0.4 35.24

27-Oct 64.9 37.6 50.2 3.6 3158.3 57.5 7.5 3361.3 0 35.24

28-Oct 68.9 39.1 54.4 7.7 3166.1 56.1 6.1 3367.4 0 35.24

29-Oct 64.2 55.2 60.6 10.6 3176.6 58 8 3375.4 2.53 37.77

30-Oct 68.1 46.9 55.6 5.8 3182.4 59.4 9.4 3384.8 0.13 37.9

31-Oct 56.4 35.7 47.5 1.3 3183.7 54.8 4.8 3389.6 0 37.9

1-Nov 44.3 31.6 38.9 0 3183.7 51.4 1.4 3391 0.01 37.91

2-Nov 73.7 44.7 57.8 9 3192.8 52.8 2.8 3393.8 0 37.91

3-Nov 75.8 47.9 62.3 12.3 3205.1 56.8 6.8 3400.6 0 37.91

4-Nov 56.6 39.5 47.1 1.1 3206.2 54.5 4.5 3405.2 0 37.91

5-Nov 52.2 42.2 48 0.3 3206.6 52.8 2.8 3408 0 37.91

6-Nov 65.7 43.9 57.3 7.9 3214.5 54.8 4.8 3412.8 0.06 37.97

7-Nov 47.8 35.5 42.5 0 3214.5 52.5 2.5 3415.3 0.12 38.09

8-Nov 48.3 29.7 38.1 0 3214.5 50 0.2 3415.5 0 38.09

9-Nov 51.7 25.6 39.8 0.1 3214.6 47.3 0 3415.5 0 38.09

10-Nov 48.1 22.5 33.8 0 3214.6 46.9 0 3415.5 0.01 38.1

11-Nov 38.8 19.5 26.8 0 3214.6 42.2 0 3415.5 0 38.1

12-Nov 47.1 21.5 31.9 0 3214.6 41 0 3415.5 0 38.1

13-Nov 41.4 29.9 35.9 0 3214.6 41.2 0 3415.5 0.04 38.14

14-Nov 40 31.4 37 0 3214.6 42.1 0 3415.5 0.08 38.22

15-Nov 49 25 36.1 0 3214.6 41.5 0 3415.5 0 38.22

16-Nov 49.2 38.1 41.9 0 3214.6 42.6 0 3415.5 0.22 38.44



17-Nov 43.2 26.9 37.3 0 3214.6 42.3 0 3415.5 0 38.44

18-Nov 40.7 21.1 32.2 0 3214.6 39.7 0 3415.5 0.06 38.5

19-Nov 56.9 35.5 47 1.8 3216.4 43.1 0 3415.5 0.44 38.94

20-Nov 44.2 32.5 38.4 0 3216.4 42.1 0 3415.5 0 38.94

21-Nov 57.8 28.8 44.7 1.5 3217.9 41.6 0 3415.5 0 38.94

22-Nov 48.4 34.9 42.3 0 3217.9 42.4 0 3415.5 0.23 39.17

23-Nov 43.2 27.4 34.1 0 3217.9 40.8 0 3415.5 0 39.17

24-Nov 50.5 24.6 36.4 0 3217.9 39.6 0 3415.5 0 39.17

25-Nov 57.4 29.7 44.2 1.2 3219.2 39.9 0 3415.5 0 39.17

26-Nov 48.9 29.7 41.5 0 3219.2 41.6 0 3415.5 0 39.17

27-Nov 47.6 29.5 37.2 0 3219.2 40.1 0 3415.5 0 39.17

28-Nov 45.3 22.9 34.5 0 3219.2 38.8 0 3415.5 0 39.17

29-Nov 61.9 35.7 47.9 1.9 3221.1 40.4 0 3415.5 0 39.17

30-Nov 44.4 26 36.7 0 3221.1 39.7 0 3415.5 0.01 39.18

1-Dec 49.2 30.5 42.2 0 3221.1 40.6 0 3415.5 0.06 39.24

2-Dec 43.5 24.8 33.4 0 3221.1 39.3 0 3415.5 0 39.24

3-Dec 40.7 27.1 33.9 0 3221.1 38.6 0 3415.5 0 39.24

4-Dec 48.7 25.5 36.3 0 3221.1 38.6 0 3415.5 0 39.24

5-Dec 58.7 36.8 48.5 2.7 3223.8 40 0 3415.5 0.56 39.8

6-Dec 56.5 34.8 44.3 1.1 3224.9 44.3 0 3415.5 0.06 39.86

7-Dec 44.3 28.1 36.8 0 3224.9 40.3 0 3415.5 0 39.86

8-Dec 38 24.8 32.8 0 3224.9 38.1 0 3415.5 0 39.86

9-Dec 33.2 29 30.6 0 3224.9 37.6 0 3415.5 0 39.86

10-Dec 39.4 23.2 31.7 0 3224.9 37.6 0 3415.5 0.33 40.19

11-Dec 41.3 29.6 33.6 0 3224.9 37.4 0 3415.5 0 40.19

12-Dec 35.7 27.9 32.9 0 3224.9 37.1 0 3415.5 0.24 40.43

13-Dec 27.3 18.4 22.1 0 3224.9 36.3 0 3415.5 0 40.43

14-Dec 28.6 13.9 21.8 0 3224.9 35.3 0 3415.5 0.01 40.44

15-Dec 24.3 9.3 18.2 0 3224.9 34.8 0 3415.5 0 40.44

16-Dec 33.6 11.4 24.3 0 3224.9 34.5 0 3415.5 0 40.44

17-Dec 30.9 13 24 0 3224.9 34.3 0 3415.5 0 40.44

18-Dec 35.7 26 30.2 0 3224.9 34.2 0 3415.5 0 40.44

19-Dec 51.9 34.2 43.9 0.2 3225 34.1 0 3415.5 0.01 40.45

20-Dec 46 30.1 38.4 0 3225 34.3 0 3415.5 0 40.45

21-Dec 36.7 26.2 31.1 0 3225 34.4 0 3415.5 0 40.45

22-Dec 31.9 25.3 28.4 0 3225 34.3 0 3415.5 0 40.45

23-Dec 34.2 25.6 30.1 0 3225 34.1 0 3415.5 0.49 40.94

24-Dec 35.7 29.8 33 0 3225 34 0 3415.5 0.12 41.06

25-Dec 36.9 25.4 30.2 0 3225 34.1 0 3415.5 0.1 41.16

26-Dec 25.9 10.7 21.4 0 3225 34.1 0 3415.5 0 41.16

27-Dec 21.7 4.7 12.6 0 3225 33.8 0 3415.5 0 41.16

28-Dec 11.8 3.9 7.8 0 3225 33.3 0 3415.5 0 41.16

29-Dec 17.4 2.5 9.2 0 3225 32.8 0 3415.5 0 41.16

30-Dec 19.3 2.2 10 0 3225 32.3 0 3415.5 0 41.16

31-Dec 10.6 1.2 6.6 0 3225 31.9 0 3415.5 0 41.16
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